SB0033/364335/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 33</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Muse" and substitute "<u>Senators</u> <u>Muse, Peters, and Rosapepe</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 21, after "DISTRICT 1" insert "<u>PRECINCTS 1 AND 3</u> <u>THROUGH 6</u>"; in line 23, strike "PRECINCT" and substitute "<u>PRECINCTS 2 AND</u>"; in the same line, strike "AND"; and in line 24, strike "4, 5, 14, 15, 97, AND 99" and substitute "<u>5, 14, AND 97; AND</u>

(5) THAT PART OF ELECTION DISTRICT 1, PRECINCT 2 THAT IS OUTSIDE THE MUNICIPAL BOUNDARY OF THE CITY OF COLLEGE PARK AS THAT BOUNDARY EXISTED ON NOVEMBER 30, 2003".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 2, strike the second "AND"; in line 3, after "**3**," insert "<u>4</u>,"; in the same line, after "**13**," insert "<u>15</u>,"; and in line 4, strike "AND 98" and substitute "<u>98, AND 99; AND</u>

(6) THAT PART OF ELECTION DISTRICT 1, PRECINCT 2 THAT IS WITHIN THE MUNICIPAL BOUNDARY OF THE CITY OF COLLEGE PARK AS THAT BOUNDARY EXISTED ON NOVEMBER 30, 2003".